

Policy Number:

Alliant Insurance Services, Inc.

Newport Beach - Alliant Insurance Services, Inc. 1301 Dove Street, Ste. 200 Newport Beach CA 92660-2436 Phone: (949) 756-0271

Merced County 2222 M St Rm 9 Merced, CA 95340-3790

SEP41023

Invoice # 700544	Page 1 of 1	
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DATE	
MERCCOU-08	9/18/2017	
BALANCE DUE ON	AGENCY CODE	
10/18/2017	200	
AMOUNT PAID	AMOUNT DUE	
	\$1,224.00	

Special Events Program

Client: Merced County Policy: Special Event Liability

Effective: 1/1/2017 to 1/1/2018

Insurance Carrier: **Evanston Insurance Company**

Item #	Trans Eff Date	Due Date	Trans	Description	Amount
2584204	1/1/2017	10/18/2017	ENDT	Premium Merced Veterans Day Parade	\$1,139.42
2584205	1/1/2017	10/18/2017	SURT	Surplus Lines Taxes	\$34.18
2584206	1/1/2017	10/18/2017	SURF	Surplus Lines Stamping Fees	\$2.28
2584207	1/1/2017	10/18/2017	OFEE	Other Fees & Services	\$11.40
2584208	1/1/2017	10/18/2017	BNKF	Bank Fee	\$36.72

Total Invoice Balance: \$1,224.00

IMPORTANT NOTICE: The Nonadmitted & Reinsurance reform act (NRRA) went into effect July 21, 2011. Accordingly, surplus lines tax rates and regulations are subject to change which could result in an increase or decrease of the total surplus lines taxes and/or fees owed on this placement. If a change is required, we will promptly notify you. Any additional taxes and/or fees owed must be promptly remitted to Alliant Insurance Services, Inc.

IMPORTANT NOTICE: The Foreign Account Tax Compliance Act (FATCA) requires the notification of certain financial accounts to the United States Internal Revenue Service. Alliant does not provide tax advice. Please contact your tax consultant for your obligations regarding FATCA.

Alliant embraces a policy of transparency with respect to its compensation from insurance transactions. Details on our compensation policy, including the types of income Alliant may earn on a placement, are available at www.alliant.com. For a copy of our policy or for inquiries regarding compensation issues pertaining to your account contact: Alliant Insurance Services, Inc., Attn: General Counsel, 701 B St., 6th Floor, San Diego, CA 92101

EVANSTON INSURANCE COMPANY

CERTIFICATE NO.:

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE SPECIAL EVENT LIABILITY PROGRAM

PRODUCER	PUBLIC ENTITY (ADDITIO	PUBLIC ENTITY (ADDITIONAL INSURED)					
Alliant Insurance Services, Inc. in conjunction with							
Apex Insurance Services							
P. O. Box 6450							
Newport Beach, CA 92658							
License No: OC 36861							
NAMED INSURED (EVENT HOLDER):	EVENT INFORMATION:						
Merced County	TYPE: Merced Veterans Day Parade						
Merced County Department of Human Services – Veterans	DATE(S): November 11, 2017						
Services		erced Downtown streets					
2222 M St Rm 9	*Liquor Liability Yes						
Merced, CA 95340	**Liquor Liability after 12 and	n ends before 2 am					
This is to certify that the insurance policy listed below has been issued to the above insured named (event holder) for the policy period indicated. The insurance described herein is subject to all the terms, exclusions and conditions of such policy(ies) unless amended as described in Special Conditions. INSURANCE CARRIER: Evanston Insurance Company MASTER POLICY NUMBER: SEP41023 MASTER POLICY DATES: EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2017 EXPIRATION: JANUARY 1, 2018							
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY General Aggregate Limit \$2,000,000	OCCURRENCE FORM	DEDUCTIBLE: NONE					
Products & Completed Operations 1,000,000		SPECIAL CONDITIONS:					
Personal & Advertising Injury 1,000,000		The following endorsements attached to					
Each Occurrence Limit 1,000,000 Damage To Premises Rented To You (Any One Premises) 100,000		the Master Policy do not apply to this Certificate Of Insurance:					
Medical Payments (Any One Person) 5,000		Commence of Angurance.					
Liquor Liability (If purchased) 1,000,000							
Optional Limits Purchased							
\$1,000,000/\$3,000,000							
\$2,000,000/\$2,000,000							
Damage To Property (If purchased)							
The limits of insurance apply separately to each event insured by this policy as if a s		sued for that event.					
OTHER ADDITIONAL INSUREDS							
City of Merced							
Merced County Veterans Council							
1							
Merced Coumty HSA							
<u>CANCELLATION:</u> Should the above described policy be cancelled before the expiration date thereof, notice will be delivered in accordance with the policy provisions.							
Green all							
Bery albanese.							
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE:							
DAME VOCATED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN							
DATE ISSUED: 9/18/17							